

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.7

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.4320/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-05-2019 in WPC No. 6604/2018 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRASHANA KUMAR PRUSTY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and interim relief)

WITH Diary No.4315/2020 (XI-A)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and interim relief)

Diary No(s). 4316/2020 (XI-A)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and interim relief)

Diary No.4317/2020 (XI-A)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and interim relief)

Diary No.4319/2020 (XI-A)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and interim relief)

Date : 14-02-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ankit Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) Diary No 46710 of 2019.

In the meantime, pending further orders no coercive steps shall be taken against the petitioners on the basis of the impugned judgment and order of the High Court dated 16 May 2019 in Writ Petition (C) No 6604 of 2018

**(Chetan Kumar)
A.R. -cum-P.S.**

**(Saroj Kumari Gaur)
Court Master**