SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).9674/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-05-2019 in WPC No.11387/2018 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAKRADHAR PANDA

Respondent(s)

(With appls. for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

Date: 09-07-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anindita Pujari, AOR

Ms. Deval Singh, Adv.

Mr. Om Narayan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kumar Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable in two weeks.

There shall be ad interim stay of operation

of the impugned order of the High Court.

(Geeta Ahuja) Court Master

(Anand Prakash) Court Master