scourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8344/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-05-2019 in WPC No. 11387/2018 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAKRADHAR PANDA

Respondent(s)

Date: 01-11-2022 This petition was Mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anindita Pujari, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sreeparana Basak, Adv. (Mentioned by)

Mr. Manu Bajaj, Adv. M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

As prayed, let this matter be not deleted from the notified date, i.e. 05.12.2022.

(NEETU KHAJURIA) ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
COURT MASTER