SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3643/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-05-2019 in WPC No. 217/2018 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BISWARANJAN BEHERA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4231/2020 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.22740/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.22741/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 4731/2020 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.22912/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.22914/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 4230/2020 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.18827/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.18830/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 3644/2020 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.14037/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.14038/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 4229/2020 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.18681/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.18683/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 4733/2020 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.22657/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.22658/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 4734/2020 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.23019/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.23020/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 4735/2020 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.22996/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.22998/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 4736/2020 (XI-A)

(IA NO.22419/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA NO.22421/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT) SLP(C) No. 8344/2020 (XI-A)

IA No. 54614/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 02-05-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anindita Pujari, AOR

Mr. Abhineet Arvind, Adv.

Mr. Maitreya Saha, Adv.

Ms. Radhika Mohapatra, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Khanna, AOR

Ms. Natasha Sahrawat, Adv.

Ms. Deepali Bhanot, Adv.

Mr. Rudraksh Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR

Mr. D.p. Mohanty, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.

Ms. Sreeparna Basak, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Khandelwal, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Kiran Kumar Patra, AOR

Mr. Chandrasekhar Padhi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Adjourned.

List after summer vacations.

(HARSHITA UPPAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)