

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).22320/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-10-2021 in WP(C) No.2905/2019 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARAT CHANDRA PANDA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.112096/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.112098/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 19376/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.113307/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.113308/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 03-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Anindita Pujari, AOR
Ms. Bhavya Pande, Adv.
Ms. Sneha Botwe, Adv.
Mr. Abhineet Arvind, Adv.
Mr. Maitreya Saha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kiran Kumar Patra, AOR
Mr. Chandrasekhar Padhi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

These belated Special Leave Petitions are filed with applications for condonation of delay of 359 days and 342 days respectively.

Issue notice on the delay condonation applications returnable in six weeks.

(DEEPAK JOSHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR