SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 8465/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-06-2022 in WP(C) No. 7281/2018 and WP(C) No. 4848/2021 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARASWATI BHOI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 67552/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING AND IA No. 67553/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 12454/2023 (XI-A) (IA No. 77439/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 12577/2023 (XI-A) (IA No. 75143/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 12930/2023 (XI-A) (IA No. 76782/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 11479/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.79975/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.79977/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 11478/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.79051/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.79052/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 11477/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.88437/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.88440/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 16266/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.102666/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.102668/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 17266/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No. 103238/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING AND IA No. 103242/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 17272/2023 (XI-A) (IA No. 119292/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 15391/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.120905/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.120906/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.120904/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 15657/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.121998/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.122000/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.121999/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 13177/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.153744/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.153746/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.153741/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 13960/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.153519/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.153520/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.153518/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 28456/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.149097/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.149098/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 29401/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.150870/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.150873/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 13335/2023 (XI-A)

([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH Diary No. 28456/2023]...... FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.155593/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.155595/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.155594/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 14898/2023 (XI-A)

Diary No(s). 14943/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.153927/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.153932/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.153935/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 29397/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.143590/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.143591/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 29403/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.143739/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.143742/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 28453/2023 (XI-A)

([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH Diary No. 29397/2023]..... FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.148950/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.148951/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 28520/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.149087/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.149088/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 29400/2023 (XI-A)

([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH Diary No. 29403/2023.]..IA No.147999/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.148002/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 28312/2023

BE TAKEN UP WITH I.E. ([TO ALONG ITEM NO.50 Diary No. and I.R. 8465/2023.]....FOR ADMISSION and IΑ No.158624/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.158626/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 28252/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.158842/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.158844/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 28306/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.163855/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.163856/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 29396/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.160907/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.160908/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 32253/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.161266/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.161270/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 32264/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.165356/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.165358/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 29-08-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Debabrata Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Ramendra Mohan Patnaik, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Indrajit Mahanty, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Srijan Sinha, AOR

Mr. Satyajit Mahanty, Adv.

Mr. P Vamshi Rao, Adv.

Mr. Soubhagya Ranjan Pati, Adv.

Mr. Aashish Saini, Adv.

Mr. Madhusudan Jena, Adv.

Ms. Prakshi Narang, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Naveen Soni, Adv.

Mr. Dhananjaya Mishra, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel appearing for the respondents seeking adjournment for filing counter affidavit, list on 17th October, 2023.

(ASHISH KONDLE)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)