

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 7692/2023

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIBHUTI BHUSAN PADHI

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kiran Kumar Patra, AOR  
Mr. Chandrashekhhar Padhi, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Chandan Maity, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sandeep Kumar Mahapatra, Adv.  
Ms. Mrinmayee Sahu, AOR  
Mr. Sugam Kr. Jha, Adv.  
Ms. Osheen Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the sole respondent prays for and is  
granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 30.10.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY  
Registrar