## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).29616/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-09-2022 in WP(C) No. 23618/2021 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

RAMESH CHANDRA BEHERA

Respondent(s)

( IA No.148992/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING )

Date: 25-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Mr. Shibashish Misra, learned counsel appearing for the State of Odisha submits that this matter is connected to other batch matters pertaining to the Revised Assured Career Progression Scheme. Accordingly, the counsel prays for time for consolidation of all connected maters.

Needful be done within four weeks.

[DEEPAK JOSHI]
COURT MASTER

[KAMLESH RAWAT]
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR