idia.com

www.ecourtsindia.co

www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

IA 76298/2023,76299/2023, in SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 7871/2023

STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KISHORE KUMAR NANDA

Respondent(s)

IA No. 76299/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 76298/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH

Diary No(s). 7891/2023 (XI-A)

(Only FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 107055/2023 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA 107057/2023

IA NO. 107055/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 107057/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 14208/2023 (XI-A)

(IA NO.77318/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA NO.77319/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 9161/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.95714/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.95713/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 9166/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.89961/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.89962/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 9423/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.92314/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.92315/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 92314/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 92315/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 31321/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.179072/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.179073/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 10-11-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kiran Kumar Patra, AOR

Mr. Biswajit Kumar Patra, Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Chandrashekhar Padhi, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kanta Parhi, Adv.

Mr. Ram Kishan Rao, Adv.

Mr. Chandan Maity, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sandeep Kumar Mahapatra, Adv.

Ms. Mrinmayee Sahu, AOR

Mr. Tribhuvan Kashyap, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

D. Nos. 7871 and 7891/2023

Four weeks time, is granted to sole respondent, to file counter affidavit.

After expiry of the said period, the matters be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

SLP(C) No. 14208/2023

Mr. Tribhuvan Kashyap, Ld. Counsel submits that he has already filed the vakalatnama on behalf of Sole Respondent. Registry to verify the same. If so, four weeks time is granted to file the counter affidavit.

List again on 18.1.2024.

D.Nos. 9161 and 9166/2023

Sole respondent has already filed the counter affidavit.

Hence, the matters be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

D. No. 9423/23Fresh matter.

D.No. 31321/2023

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to sole respondent.

List again on 18.1.2024.

VIVEK SAXENA Registrar

MG