

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)..... Diary No(s).51082/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-08-2022 in WP(C) No.26810/2019 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALARAM SAHU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.144037/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.144040/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.144035/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 19-07-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ramendra Mohan Patnaik, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Though there is a delay of 401 days in filing the special leave petition, however, it is stated by learned counsel for the petitioners that there are other similar matters are pending post notice.
2. Issue notice on the application seeking condonation of delay as well as on the special leave petition.
3. Tag with SLP(C) Nos.7389/2024.

(ARJUN BISHT)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR