SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

COURT NO.8

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 14654/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-11-2023 in WA No. 2460/2023 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

STATE OF ODISHA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRIKANTA CHARAN SWAIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.177372/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.177375/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.177377/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP (C) Diary No. 14625/2024

[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO.10 I.E. Diary No. 14654/2024] (IA No. 177260/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No. 177263/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No. 177261/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 14667/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.177402/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.177406/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.177404/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 54143/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No. 177741/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No. 172267/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No. 177742/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 14624/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No. 177693/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No. 177692/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No. 177694/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 14660/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No. 177648/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No. 177650/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No. 177649/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP (C)Diary No. 14654/2024 etc.

Diary No(s). 14707/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No. 177575/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No. 177577/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No. 177576/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 14-08-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Debabrata Reddy, Adv.

Ms. Hera Fatima, Adv.

Mr. Ramendra Mohan Patnaik, AOR (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag the matters along with SLP (C)Diary No. 31635 of 2023.

(NIDHI AHUJA) AR-cum-PS (POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)