SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 14696/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-11-2023 in W.A. No. 2465 of 2023 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

STATE OF ODISHA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAMIR KUMAR PARHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.177696/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.177697/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.177695/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH

Diary No(s). 14771/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.177638/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.177640/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.177641/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

with

SLP (C) Diary No(s). 8710/2024

(IA No.177459/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.177461/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.177460/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH

Diary No(s). 14642/2024 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.176614/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.176615/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.176616/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 20-08-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

ww.ecourtsindia.com

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S Debabrata Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Avnish Kumar Sharma, Adv.

2

Mr. Ramendra Mohan Patnaik, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following $O\ R\ D\ E\ R$

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) D. No. 31635 of 2023.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER