SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 41994/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-11-2023 in WA No. 1737/2023 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATABAR ROUT

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 217761/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No. 217762/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT & IA No. 217763/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 22-10-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Samapika Biswal, AOR
Ms. Soumya Sannidhanam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is informed by the learned counsel for the petitioners that the another coordinate Bench of this Court is hearing the connected matters.

Adjourned to 07.01.2025.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)