SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 51365/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-07-2024 in WP(C) No. 15738/2024 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack]

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANANTA KUMAR JENA

Respondent(s)

(IA No.280290/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.280293/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No.(s) 56668/2024 (XI-A) (IA No.287587-Condonation of Delay in filing and IA No.287588/2024-Exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment)

Diary No.(s) 42485/2024 (XI-A) (IA No.283526-Condonation of Delay in filing and IA No.283527/2024-Exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment)

Date: 13-12-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Debabrata Dash, Adv. Ms. Apoorva Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ramendra Mohan Patnaik, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Tag with SLP (C) No. 7389 of 2024.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER