

ITEM NO.7

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ARUL VARMA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7389/2024

STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PANCHANAN PANDA

Respondent(s)

Only I.A. for condonation of delay in filing spare copy is listed in

SLP(C) No. 007389 / 2024

SLP(C) No. 011024 / 2024

SLP(C) No. 009811 / 2024

SLP(C) No. 013021 / 2024

SLP(C) No. 007311 / 2024

SLP(C) No. 007377 / 2024

SLP(C) No. 012877 / 2024

Diary No. 12216/2024

SLP(C) No. 011552 / 2024

SLP(C) No. 008261 / 2024

SLP(C) No. 011629 / 2024

SLP(C) No. 011830 / 2024

SLP(C) No. 011828 / 2024

SLP(C) No. 011829 / 2024

SLP(C) No. 011628 / 2024

Diary No. 36082 / 2024

IA No. 221902/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7311/2024 (XI-A)

IA

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA 221911/2024

IA No. 221911/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES

SLP(C) No. 8261/2024 (XI-A)

IA

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA 221938/2024

IA No. 221938/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES

SLP(C) No. 7377/2024 (XI-A)

IA

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA

197151/2024

IA No. 197151/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES

SLP(C) No. 9811/2024 (XI-A)

IA

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA

110874/2024

IA No. 110874/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES

SLP(C) No. 13021/2024 (XI-A)

IA

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA

221921/2024

IA No. 221921/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES

SLP(C) No. 11829/2024 (XI-A)

FOR

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA

227519/2024

IA No. 227519/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES

SLP(C) No. 11830/2024 (XI-A)

IA

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA

227511/2024

IA No. 227511/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES

SLP(C) No. 11828/2024 (XI-A)

FOR

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA

227533/2024

IA No. 227533/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES

SLP(C) No. 11628/2024 (XI-A)

IA

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA

227518/2024

IA No. 227518/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES

SLP(C) No. 12877/2024 (XI-A)

IA

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA

221927/2024

IA No. 221927/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES

Diary No(s). 12216/2024 (XI-A)

FOR

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA

221932/2024

IA No. 221932/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES

SLP(C) No. 11552/2024 (XI-A)

FOR

**FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA
221935/2024**

**IA No. 221935/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE
COPIES**

SLP(C) No. 11629/2024 (XI-A)

FOR

**FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA
221940/2024**

**IA No. 221940/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE
COPIES**

SLP(C) No. 11024/2024 (XI-A)

IA

**FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA
221893/2024**

**IA No. 221893/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE
COPIES**

Diary No(s). 52001/2023 (XI-A)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 265452/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 36082/2024 (XI-A)

**IA No.250398/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.250399/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS**

IA No. 271686/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 250398/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

**IA No. 250399/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS**

Diary No(s). 42412/2024 (XI-A)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 40082/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

**IA No. 40083/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS**

SLP(C) No. 6670/2025 (XI-A)

IA No. 51328/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

**IA No. 51331/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT**

SLP(C) No. 6607/2025 (XI-A)

**IA No. 46109/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS**

**IA No. 46110/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT**

SLP(C) No. 6608/2025 (XI-A)

IA No. 47646/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

SLP(C) No. 17896/2024 (XI-A)

**IA No.129721/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT**

SLP(C) No. 17892/2024 (XI-A)

**FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.131586/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT**

SLP(C) No. 13796-13800/2024 (XI-A)

IA No.133183/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

SLP(C) No. 13650/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 13649/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 17925/2024 (XI-A)

IA No.121869/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

SLP(C) No. 13692/2024 (XI-A)

IA No. 120344/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 120340/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 120345/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

SLP(C) No. 14233/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 11824/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 13801/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 13802/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 13803/2024 (XI-A)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

SLP(C) No. 13809/2024 (XI-A)

IA No. 134792/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

SLP(C) No. 13804/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 13805/2024 (XI-A)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

SLP(C) No. 13806/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 13807/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 13808/2024 (XI-A)

Diary No(s). 25047/2024 (XI-A)

IA No. 202192/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 202199/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

Diary No(s). 41994/2024 (XI-A)

IA No. 217761/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 217762/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 217763/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Diary No(s). 9624/2025 (XI-A)

IA No. 57871/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 57872/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 07-04-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. Ramendra Mohan Patnaik, AOR

Mr. Ankit Agarwal, AOR
Mr. Koustubh Desai, Adv.

Mr. Niranjan Sahu, AOR

Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR
Mr. Debasis Jena, Adv.

Ms. Mata Prasad Singh, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Mohanty, AOR

Mr. Rohit Amit Sthalekar, AOR
Mr. Purnendu Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kiran Kumar Patra, AOR
Mr. Preetish Sahu, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Mr. Som Raj Choudhury, AOR

Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR
Mrs. Beena Victor, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar Soni, Adv.

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR
Mr. Jay Nirupam, Adv.
Mr. D. Girish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Giri, Adv.
Mr. Ekansh Sisodia, Adv.

Mr. Srisatya Mohanty , AOR

Ms. Samapika Biswal, AOR
Ms. Soumya Sannidhanam, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Khanna, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, AOR
Mr. Siddhant Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Jaydip Pati, AOR
Mr. Dhananjai Jain, AOR

Ms. Mahika Malik, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kulhare, Adv.

Mr. Anshuman Siddharth Nayak , AOR
Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, AOR

Ms. Charu Ambwani, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos.7389,7311,8261,7377,13021, 11829, 11830, 11828, 11628,
12877, 11552, 11629, 11024/2024 and D.Nos. 12216 and 36082/2024

Ld. counsel for the petitioners has filed spare copies along with application seeking condonation of delay in filing spare copies.

Delay is condoned.

Let notice be issued immediately to all the unserved respondents.

List again on 21.5.2025.

SLP(C) No. 9811/2024

Four weeks time is granted to sole respondent to file counter affidavit.

As sole respondent has entered appearance. Application seeking condonation of delay in filing spare copies stands infructuous.

The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

ARUL VARMA
Registrar

MG