## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 27449/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-08-2022 in WPC(OAC) No. 4545/2016 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack]

STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

**BALARAM MAJHI** 

Respondent(s)

Date: 21-04-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s):

Mr. S. Debabrata Reddy, Adv. Mr. Ramendra Mohan Patnaik, AOR

For Respondent(s):

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1) Tag the matter along with SLP (C)No. 7389 of 2024.

(NIDHI AHUJA) AR-cum-PS (NAND KISHOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR